

Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

CIN: L90001MH2001PLC130485



Ref.: AW/SEC/BSE/2023-24/65

Date: November 10, 2023

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: 543254

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub. : Newspaper Publication of Financial Results
Ref. : Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published on Friday, November 10, 2023 in Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
ANTONY WASTE HANDLING CELL LIMITED

HARSHADA RANE
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
A34268

Enc. a/a



75
Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav



रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता
(A Government of India Enterprise)

RVNL IN US, YOU TRUST

**"सहै दुर्गम पर हम सक्षम,
हम है गति विकास की।"**

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particular	Standalone					Consolidated					(Rs. In Crores)	
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023		
			(Unaudited)			(Audited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)		
1.	Revenue from Operations	4909.79	5446.25	4986.90	10356.04	9549.65	20281.57	4914.32	5571.57	4908.90	10485.89	9549.65	20281.57
2.	Other Income	296.45	280.36	217.69	576.81	458.86	1003.94	296.02	281.61	221.93	577.63	459.51	996.44
3.	Total Income	5206.24	5726.61	5126.59	10932.85	10008.51	21285.51	5210.34	5853.18	5130.83	11063.52	10009.16	21278.01
4.	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	454.66	476.55	398.33	931.21	756.89	1644.38	455.40	479.16	402.27	934.56	757.34	1639.17
5.	Profit After Tax (PAT)	370.09	333.57	298.58	703.66	581.68	1267.97	394.42	343.09	381.22	737.51	678.89	1341.75
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year	369.93	333.61	296.56	703.53	580.73	1268.88	394.26	343.13	379.20	737.38	677.94	1342.68
7.	Equity Share Capital	2085.02	2,085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	4394.13	-	-	0.00	-	0.00	5161.18
9.	Earnings per share (EPS)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	1.77	1.60	1.43	3.37	2.79	6.08	1.89	1.65	1.83	3.54	3.26	6.44
	Diluted	1.77	1.60	1.43	3.37	2.79	6.08	1.89	1.65	1.83	3.54	3.26	6.44

* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 30.09.23, 30.06.23 & 30.09.22 and half yearly ended 30.09.23 and 30.09.22

NOTES:

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09.11.2023.
- As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company/Group operates in a single reportable operating segment "Development of Rail Infrastructure" as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Pursuant to the introduction of Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("New Tax Regime"), the Company has an option to pay corporate income tax at a lower rate of 22% plus applicable surcharge and cess as against the currently applicable rate of 30% plus surcharge and cess. In the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, the Company has elected to adopt New Tax Regime from Financial year 2023-24 onwards. Accordingly, current tax expense is not comparable with the reported tax expense for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 and year ended 31st March, 2023.
- In respect of Krishnapatnam Railway Company Limited (KRCL), RVNL is entitled for departmental charges @ 5% of the total cost of work as per the detailed estimate/revised estimate/completion estimate as provided in paragraph 1137 of the Code for Engineering Department of Indian Railways. RVNL has received representation from KRCL for waiver of the aforesaid departmental charges apart from other relaxations from contractual obligations. Based on the representation made by KRCL, the management of the Company has decided to keep in abeyance the claim of the said departmental charges, pending detailed review of the subject matter by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- The Consolidated results for the Financial year 2022-23 have been restated, showing a decrease to the extent of Rs.79.92 Crore. This adjustment represents the difference between the provisional and audited financials of SPVs, which were received after the finalization of the financial statement for Financial year 2022-23. The share of profit in SPVs for the Financial year March 31, 2023, was calculated based on provisional accounts.
- Wherever necessary, figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped, reclassified/recreated to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Pradeep Gaur
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07243986

Place: New Delhi
Date: 09-11-2023

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place,
R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi - 110069
CIN: L74999DL2003G0118633 Email: investors@rvnl.org

rvnl_official @railvikasindia @RailVikas
rvnl_official Rail Vikas Nigam Limited Rail_Vikas_Nigam

#BSMorningShow



In focus

Will SC's order solve North India's air pollution woes?



Today's Special

What does Bihar's caste survey reveal?



Market Insight

How will markets play out in Samvat 2080?

Business Standard
MORNING SHOW
Mon - Fri | 8am

Get the answers in today's episode

Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.



[businessstandard](https://www.businessstandard.com) [bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com) [business.standard](https://www.business-standard.com)

[business-standard.com](https://www.business-standard.com)

ANTONY WASTE

Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited
Corporate Identity Number : L80001MH2001PLC130485
Registered office: 1403, 14th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Opp. Cadbury Company, Eastern Express Highway, Thane - 400 601, Maharashtra, India

₹458 Cr.
TOTAL REVENUE

₹109 Cr.
EBITDA

₹54 Cr.
PROFIT AFTER TAX

Figures are for H1FY24

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income	23,030.60	22,725.36	20,455.55	45,755.96	44,423.52	87,659.51	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,846.23	3,452.57	3,103.57	7,298.80	6,675.30	10,228.85	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,846.23	3,452.57	3,103.57	7,298.80	6,675.30	10,228.85	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,150.78	2,260.78	2,751.02	5,411.56	5,615.88	8,456.45	
5.	Other comprehensive income/ (loss) (net of tax)	10.60	10.60	22.11	21.20	48.11	42.41	
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,161.38	2,271.38	2,773.13	5,432.76	5,663.99	8,498.86	
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital							
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (on Face value ₹ 5 each)							
	(a) Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.77	6.46	8.24	16.23	16.45	24.07	
	(b) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.76	6.46	8.24	16.21	16.45	24.06	

(*Quarterly and half yearly figures are not annualised)


Note-1: The consolidated unaudited financial results ("financial results") have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved these financial results at their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,632.92	1,712.07	1,748.82	3,344.99
2.	Profit Before Tax	215.17	190.08	470.34	405.25
3.	Profit After Tax	150.09	197.29	344.88	347.38
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period	158.58	205.76	347.36	364.34

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.antony-waste.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited
Jose Jacob Kallarakal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00549994

Place : Thane
Date : 09 November 2023



स्वल्पपूर्ती घर कर्ज

घर खरेदीसाठी
रु. 1.40 कोटीपर्यंत
व्याज दर 7.50%*

उद्योग धंद्यासाठी सुलभ कर्ज

रु. 25 लाखांपर्यंत
व्याज दर 8.50%*
रु. 25 लाखांपर्यंत
व्याज दर 9.50%*

सुखदायी वैयक्तिक कर्ज

रु. 5 लाखांपर्यंत
व्याज दर 13%*

मनोरथ वाहन कर्ज

वाहन खरेदीसाठी
100% कर्ज
व्याज दर 7.75%*

सोने तारणा कर्ज

रु. 25 लाखांपर्यंत
व्याज दर 7.95%*

ज्ञानवर्धिनी (शैक्षणिक कर्ज)

व्याज दर 8.50%*

NSC, KVP, LIC यावर कर्ज

व्याज दर 8.75%*

ठाणे भारत सहकारी बँक लि.
शेड्यूल्ड बँक

केंद्रीय कार्यालय : सहयोग मंदिर, सहयोग मंदिर पथ, घंटाळी, नौपाडा, ठाणे.
संपर्क : 25408076 | 25447816 | 9619193016 • www.tbssl.com

प्रिय व्यक्तीच्या सहवासामुळे गंभीर आजारांचा धोका कमी

नवी दिल्ली : प्रेम म्हणजे आजार असे व्यापारूने समजण्यात येत आहे. प्रेमात पडणाऱ्या व्यक्तींवर उपचारा करण्याचेही अनेक जण मर्यादित करतात. परंतु एक नव्या संशोधनावर प्रेरित होऊन प्रिय व्यक्तीच्या सहवासामुळे काही गंभीर आजारांना दूर ठेवण्यासाठी मदत होते.

प्रिय व्यक्तीच्या सहवासामुळे आरोग्य चांगले राहते. 'ब्रेन, बिहेव्हर अर अँड इम्युनिटी' माथे मानवीमनो संशोधन प्रकाशित झाले आहे. प्रिय व्यक्तीच्या सहवासामुळे शरीर आणि मानसिक स्थितीचे नुकसान करणाऱ्या संशोधकांचे प्रमाण कमी होते. तर, मरुट आरोग्यासाठी याचे इलाजचे आहेत.

या संशोधनासाठी प्रेमात पडलेल्या ५० व्यक्तींचे निवड करण्यात आले होते. त्यांनी प्रिय व्यक्तीच्या सहवासात तीन महिने व्यतीत केल्यानंतर त्यांच्या आरोग्यासंबंधी माहितीचे विश्लेषण करण्यात आले. त्यांच्या विविध शारीरिक चाचण्याही करण्यात आल्या होत्या.

यावेळी प्रियकर, प्रेसरीच्या सहवासामुळे मधुमेह, लठ्ठपणा आणि कर्करोगासारख्या आजारांचा धोका कमी झाल्याचे आढळले.

उपरोक्त असलेल्या संशोधकांमध्ये वाढ होते, असे 'नॅथॅ कॅरोलाइना' विश्वविद्यालयाने केलेल्या संशोधनातून स्पष्ट झाले आहे.

दिवाली स्पेशल राजेशाही अभ्यंग स्नान कोर्स

Rs. 3060/- SPECIAL OFFER Rs. 2300/-

www.tanviherbals.com

ठाणे / दादर 9769695892

आंबिवलीत अंधेरी पोलिसांवर हल्ला, १० जखमी

कल्याण : अंधेरी पोलिस आंबिवली भागातील इराणी वस्तीत गुरुवारी मध्यरातीच्या सुमारास एका आरोपीचा पोचा घेत होता. त्या वेळी येथील रहिवासींनी पोलिसां पकडून हल्ला केला. यामध्ये १० पोलिस जखमी झाले. वस्तीत पोलिस आल्याची माहिती मिळताच आरोपीच्या कुटुंबीय आणि अन्य रहिवासींनी आरोडागडा करून पोलिसांवर दगडफेक केली. तसेच पोलिसांचा पाठलाग करून त्यांना जखमी केले. दरम्यान, गेल्या सहा महिन्यांत मुंबई पोलिसांवर दोन ते तीन वेळा हल्ले झाले आहेत.

सागरी किनारा मार्ग प्रकल्प एक मार्गिका फेब्रुवारीत खुली होण्याची शक्यता

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुंबई किनारी मार्ग प्रकल्पाचे ८२ टक्के काम पूर्ण झाले आहे. या प्रकल्पाची मरिन ड्राइव्ह ते वरळी दरम्यानची एक मार्गिका नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत वास्तुकोसाठी खुली करण्यात येणार होती. मात्र, आता यासाठी फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत प्रतीक्षा करावी लागणार आहे.

मुंबई महापालिकेच्या महत्त्वाकांक्षी मुंबई किनारा रस्ता प्रकल्पातील डि-सेव्ज स्ट्रीट ३ नंदि वरळी सागरी तैरेच्या दक्षिण टोकापर्यंतचे बांधकाम सुरू असून प्रकल्पाचे ८२ टक्के काम पूर्ण झाले असल्याची माहिती ऑरिजनल असलेल्या अरिचरिचि पिंडे यानी दिली. वरळी येथे पुलाच्या खांब्यांमधील अंतर वाढवून देण्याच्या कामामुळे हा प्रकल्प रखडला होता. त्यामुळे हा मार्ग वाढी वरळी सागरी सेंट्रल जोडण्याचा महत्त्वाचा टप्पा पार पाडण्यास वेळ लागणार आहे. हा टप्पा पूर्ण होण्यास मे २०२४ उजाडणार आहे. तर, फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत केवळ हाजीअली किना वरळीपर्यंतची एक मार्गिका सुरू होणार आहे.

प्रकल्पांतर्गत असलेल्या दोन महत्त्वाकांक्षीक दुसऱ्या बांधकामाचे काम पूर्ण झाल्याचा सण मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे आणि उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांच्या उपस्थितीत साजरा करण्यात आला. त्यावेळी प्रकल्पाचा काही भाग नोव्हेंबर २०२३ पर्यंत पूर्ण करण्याचे उद्दिष्ट पालिका प्रशासनाने ठेवले होते.

मेट्रो मार्ग २ अ आणि ७ मार्गिकेवर शेवटची गाडी रात्री ११ वाजता

उद्यापासून नवीन वेळापत्रक

लोकसत्ता खास प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुंबई मेट्रोने आता रात्री उशिरापर्यंत प्रवास करता येणार असून मेट्रो मार्ग २ अ आणि ७ वरून शेवटची मेट्रो रात्री साडेदहापर्यंत रात्री ११ वाजता सुटणार आहे. शनिवारपासून या वेळापत्रकाचा अंमलबजावणी करण्यात येणार आहे.

मुंबई मेट्रो मार्ग २ अ आणि ७ अंधेरी मेट्रो मार्ग २ अ आणि ७ च्या मुदवली स्थानकावरून शेवटची मेट्रो आता साडेदहापर्यंत रात्री ११ वाजता सुटणार आहे. आता मेट्रोच्या वाढीव वेळेमध्ये या स्थानकांवरून सकाळी ५:५५ ते रात्री ११ दरम्यान मेट्रोच्या २५७ फेऱ्या होणार आहेत. तसेच, रात्री १० वाजतापर्यंत व्हिडस पॅसिजम ते मुदवलीपर्यंत २ अतिरिक्त मेट्रोच्या सुटणार आहे. शनिवारपासून या वेळापत्रकाचा अंमलबजावणी करण्यात येणार आहे.

SBI अमर्याद समृद्धीसह दिवाळी आनंदाने साजरी करा

CELEBRATIONS UNLIMITED

शुभं जीवन दुरुक यवसती स्वाजदर

कार कर्ज वैयक्तिक कर्ज सुरवाती कर्ज

संपर्क: 1800 1234 किना वरळी पथ, ठाणे. bank.sbi

Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

Corporate Identity Number : L9001MH2001PLC130485
Registered office: 1403, 14th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Opp. Cadbury Company, Eastern Express Highway, Thane - 400 601, Maharashtra, India

₹458 Cr.

TOTAL REVENUE

₹109 cr.

EBITDA

₹54 Cr.

PROFIT AFTER TAX

Figures are for H1FY24

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	23,030.60	22,725.36	20,455.55	45,755.96	44,423.52	87,659.51	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,846.23	3,452.57	3,103.57	7,298.80	6,575.30	10,228.85	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,846.23	3,452.57	3,103.57	7,298.80	6,575.30	10,228.85	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,150.78	2,260.78	2,751.02	5,411.56	5,615.88	8,456.45	
5	Other comprehensive income/ (loss) (net of tax)	10.60	10.60	22.11	21.20	48.11	42.41	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,161.38	2,271.38	2,773.13	5,432.76	5,663.99	8,498.86	
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital							
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (on Face value ₹ 5 each)							
	(a) Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.77	6.46	8.24	16.23	16.45	24.07	
	(b) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.76	6.46	8.24	16.21	16.45	24.06	

Note: 1. The consolidated unaudited financial results (Financial results) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved these financial results at their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023.

2. Standalone information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	1,632.92	1,712.07	1,748.82	3,344.99	3,839.83	7,295.06	
2	Profit Before Tax	215.17	190.08	470.34	405.25	1,239.31	1,711.35	
3	Profit After Tax	150.09	197.29	344.88	347.38	906.40	1,272.91	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	158.58	205.76	247.36	364.34	921.43	1,306.83	

Note: 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.antony-waste.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

Jose Jacob Kallarakal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00549994

www.societytea.com

तुमचा दिवस उज्वल करा.
दररोज.
दिवाळीच्या हार्दिक शुभेच्छा!

सोसायटी